Summary of changes to Pediatric Rules and Regulations

June 2021

- Page 2: Renumbered (deleted section VI, Housestaff training program and supervision)
- Page 4: Modified the description of the Director(s) of Education and separated leadership roles in undergraduate and graduate medical education.
- Page 5: Updated some of the CHC Medical Director's responsibilities.
- Page 6: Corrected the numbering of the Director of the Nocturnist Service's responsibilities.
- Page 8, Section II J, Sections IV B and IV C, changed two errant "SFGH Bylaws" to "ZSFG Bylaws."
- Page 9: Removed Section IV, Housestaff training program and supervision because the housestaff wiki has been discontinued.

## Appendix A:

- 1. Changed the name of the Medical Director, Infant Care Center, from Dr. Heather Briscoe (interim) to Dr. Cindy Tran
- 2. Added Dr. Ellen Laves as a second Director of Medical Education.

## Appendix B:

- 1. Page 1, Para 1: Changed "insure" to "ensure"
- 2. Pages 2-3: Director(s) of Medical Education: fleshed out the section and added sections for the Director of Undergraduate Medical Education and Director of Graduate Medical Education.
- 3. Page 3-4: Updated the description of the Medical Director of the Children's Health Center
- 4. Page 8, Director of the Nocturnist Service, responsibilities: corrected the numbering

## Appendix C, Privileges – reviewed by Credentials Committee 6/7/21

- 1. Updated the year from 2019 to 2021
- 2. Page 2, 32.25, Insertion of IUD: corrected typo in the title
- 3. Page 3, 32.41.1: Deleted duplicate "insertion of IUD privilege"
- 4. Pages 3-4, 32.42-32.48: Revised phrasing of the privilege to improve clarity.
- 5. Page 5, 32.60 Addiction Medicine: adjusted number to reflect numerical convention.
- 6. Page 5, 32.70 Limited Privileges: revised phrasing to improve clarity.
- 7. Page 6, 32.80, Waived Testing Privileges deleted because no longer necessary